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_EUGENE D, GASKINS, JR,, stux,  : Case No. 80-104-A
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et el ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE TOWSON, MANYLANG 21234
(i *E = s s A e s e ey g ] Baltimore EI“I-_'I /
iﬁmm“w&w’“w i ﬂ EAPMETCUR I 208 SRR E - Mr. Commissionar; 2 Eupene D. snd Ulane W, Caskins
S o S P S, cini o iy g e i € e ~ T St
L e e (e inMiixta on the J16% pian; hed 18 a8 Pursuant to the /wihority confained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore Cranty S S ' n b e
to the housa. i '. Bl et oning regulations exist- & -_ (U No. LZBE Follo L2 .
s hﬂ.r:t%#mi }E: :ﬂ“hﬁﬁ:a “ﬂ:rwg:l;.rg' was too m"'r"“t an 5 u“"'f.r I "l'l"'h}' enter my Jpoearance in this proveeding. You are requested to natify Bth District 1.85 Acres =

[
daltimeore County Marylend
Tax Acct. No. OB=07-001520

: at the time so the houce was built allowing rcom and pro-
visions :rur'%hu garage in the future. Now that we have the m'::
find that the zoning regulations have been changed. We ore “'b-
ing ikle variance to the new regulations as grades had beun :H R
lirted and openings provided for mccess to the gerage. The

- ‘will balance the building as indicated by the original design and :

: architectural-plans. It will prclong the life of care and equipmen

: . necessary to maintain the lane and at the same time conceal m.fr? o
neighbors. Our neighbor's have no objection to this addition as Indi- 5

me of any hearing date or dates which may be 1iow or hereafter designated therefore, Mr. & Mrs, Eugene D, Guskins, Jr
1 . ] ’ ™

1113 Justa Lane
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

augunt . 1979

and of the pamage of any preliminary or final Order in connsction therewith,
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DESr i N FO
RE: Petitlon for Variance DESCRIFTION ¢

S/5 of Justa Lane, 551' W of Bo.ar

: ivate lane T Hill Road - 8th Election District Beginning ut 2 point in the center of Justa Lane
“‘%ﬂﬁ%ﬁé‘%ﬂ%%‘% iIJI ﬁﬁww F-hrhh:ﬂm:nmm -H‘" v _l"l"“h':-_m Eugene D. Gaskias, Jr., et ux - 351" West of the interscetion of Justa lane and
), or ws, agree 10 pay expenses of sbove Variance advertising, posting, elc., upon flin of this Deputy Pacple’s Counsel Pecple's C--:~:2! jer Baltimore County Petitioners Boxer Hill Road. &ith tie fnllowing Bearings and
4 ‘petiticn, and furtber agree to and are to be bound E":'&m‘mm g ?““’Y ﬁ“ﬁj'dg;ﬂm‘ NO. £0-104-A (Item No. 38) Distances.
/ Balimore County sdopted pursuant to the Zoning : ewson, vary

: 1. 5 69 - 05' - 50" W s64,.91°

> i 4%4-2188 Dear Mr, & Mrs. Gaskins: 2. S B3° - $8' W 144.81°
g e Broas e SR : | HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 25th day of Seplamber, 1979, a copy of the I have this date passed my Order in the abave referencad matier in accord- ). N 6° 240 E 589.77
ol ) _?ﬁ i L - ance with the attached. . 5 38" 15* E 136,541
i e ——— ' 7 Legal Owner aforegaing Order was mailed to Mr, and ‘4, Eugene D. Gaskins, Jr., 1113 Justa :
B Contract purchaser : #"ﬁ J!:Ifl.!'ﬂ Very truly yours, ‘f N tc thne point of beginning. Also known as 1113
s & s L Address_ (44, et 'ﬁ”""“":: ~wry ! Lane, Cockeysville, Maryland 21030, Petitioners. I o - _//. Justa Lane,
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> e NS e P e Ao WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
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) E:l Petitioner's #tlorney t:: i Jobh W, Hessian, Ii| X
o ; 3 S (s Ll SR, (1 T e S o e [ < L WEH/sxl
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‘...-_.imﬂ _______ —oow 197 9, that the subject malter of thiz potition be

of gencral circulation through- cc: John W, Hessian, III, Esquire
" n
> reguired by the Zoning of Baltiinore County, in two ncwspapers of ge

Pecpae's Ceonsel

timore County, property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
mumm&mmnm 106, Courty Office Building In “owson, Baltimore
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INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Williom E. Hommond
Zening Commissioner October 4, 1979
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John D, Seyffent, Director = et
FROM....._._ Office of Plannirg ond Zonin
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Zoning Cemmissloner

Eiltimovre County
Towson, Maryland 21204

SUBJECT.__ Petition #80-104A, item 38

ht i LT E e —— T e Y O s

Petition for Variance for side yard setbock
south Side of Justa Lane, 551 feet West of Boxer Hill Rood
Petitioner -~ Euzene D, Gaskins, Jr., of ux

L

We, the undersigned, being residents of Juuta Lan=, Baltimore
County, have no objections to the issuance of a veriance to a
26'5" ~ife setback to allow for the construction of a gr.ra.ge
and porch addition to the house owned a.d occupied by Eugene D.
and Clane M., Gaokins, 1115 Justa Lane, Cockeysville, Maryland.
¥e understand that thie variance is requirad because of zoning

changes effected in 1976 requiring a 50 foot side set-back for
this aren,.

We alzn understand that this proposed addition was to be a part

of the original house constirustion and that the house elevation,
location and a dour ware provided for as all zoning requiremin.s
were approved in 1968.

Bth Distict

HEARING: Thursday, Oclobe: 18, 1977 (10:15 ALK,)

g

o
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There are ro comprehensive planting foctors requiring romment on this petition,
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of the community; and, therefore, | s il
s . s b .:-: Hrfluuﬂg,ﬂ&h:mws "ﬂ.wé#'@ :
n,r of __Qctobax ___, 19.19, Mﬁ"ﬁ;ﬁ.l'ﬁﬁﬂm ﬂﬂ?nrimcntﬁplrnﬂt a
side yard setback of 26.5 feet iﬁ _ﬂau of ﬁa;fi‘quu'-_a 50 feet, for the expressed

4 ] ;

ragh and roar porch, nhould be and the same 16 GRANTED, from and efter tha

late fghis Order, aubject to the approval of » site plan by the Department of Pub-
o0 AR Ry
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‘Baltimore County

GRBER RECEIVED FOR FILING

Bursuart to the adver:isemsnt, posting of proposty, and public hearing on
":_ the Petition and it appearing that br reascr of fallure to show practical 4iffi-
culty and/or.unreasonabl » herdship, the Variance(s) aould not be grinted.
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissiomer of Baltimore County, this . ___
dey of o=+ 19___, that the herein Petition for the Variance(s) io

2 pormit

. Zoning Commigsionsr cf Baltiwore County

October 4, 1979

Mr. Williara Hémmond, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning A isory Committes
Office of Planning and Zonii.

3 Baltimore County Oftice Building

- ! Towson, Marylend 21204

Dear M. Hominond:

Camments on Item #38, Zoniny Adviscry Committes Meeting, August 14, 1979, are os fallows

Property Owner; Eugene D ond Dione M. Gaskins

Locntion: 5§ Justa Lone 551' W. Baxer Hill Ruad

Cxisting Zoning: RC-5

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permii a side setbock of 26'5" in lieu of the required 50'.
Acres: 1.5

Cistrict: 8th

LS -'I. et

This office hot reviewed the subje<t petition ond offss the falloving comments, These comments

; a8 not intendew to indirate the epproprioteness of 'he zoniso in question, but cre to assure that
al! parties are made awars of plans o« problems witl: regax! to davelopment plans that may have o
bearing on this getition,

f This plan haz been -eviowed and thes are no site-planning factors 1=3uiring cor'ment.

Very truly yours,

lanner 111 v
Current Plarning ond Development

Y

mEl T Aol

i ] pnr#nllc d construéting an lﬂﬂiﬁ-ﬂh'._h t.'lu trl:tln.&mlll.u: '!;;_:- use as a double-car =

deporiment ol heaith
TOWEON, MARYLAND 2120
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_ "OUWA OFTICE BLDG,

.14 Chesappane Lva .,

Tovson, Micryland 21304
: oo

Nicholaa B. Commodari
Chalrman

HEFBLRS

Bureau of
Engirsering

Separthent of
Traffic Enginsering

frate hosds Cocemimaion

Burcau of
Jire Frovention

Heaith Deparissar
iToject Flanning
Bulldieg Departsent
Tuard of BEducation
Poning Adminiseratlon

cnfustrial
Dave l opent

DONALD J, ROOP, M.D., M.P_H
DEPUTY STATE AND COLUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

Mr. Willias E, Humond, Zonirg Nommisgione=

Office of

County Office Buila'ng .
Towson, Haryland 2i2ul .

Dear Mr. Hammond:
“=menis on Iten #38, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of Awgust 1, :

1975, are ans

Property (Owner: EBugene I, & Dianwe M, Gasking

Location: S/8 Jus:a La. 551' W Boxer Hill Rd.

a=ieoting Zoningt R.N. 5

Proposel Zoning: Varisace t. permit a mide cetback of 26' S" in lieu

Acives: 1.85
Distriat: 8th
The dwelling “n presently served by an sxleting well and mewage disposal -

ayotea, hotk

will not in‘erfere with . location of t.m» wall or povnge disposal systam; thare-
fore, no health harards are ant'cipated, q’ it :

LIF/oRP/fthe

Dcrwober 9, 1979

Mr, & Mrs. Eugene D. Caskins, Jr.
1113 Justa Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21030

RE: Item No. 38
Petitioners - Eugene D, Gaskins, Jr.
Variance Petition et ux

Dear Mr. & Mra. Gaskirns, Jr.:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committec hir revicwed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. Th follovdn commenta
ars not intended to indicate the appropriatencss of the «i1in action
requested, but to nssure that all parites are made awere of nlans oo
problen:s with regard to the development plans that miay have i beariag
on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Comr.issioner with recommendations as to “he suitability
of the requested zoning.

Finc’ssed are all comments submitted from the Committee to
this office. The remaining members felt that no vomment was warranted.
This petition is accepicd fnr filing on the date of the enclosed filing
certifizate. Notice of the hearing date and time, which will be held not
less than 30 nor more than 90 days alter the date on the {iling cartificate,
will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

_‘,J";"f i % I:.T‘_ - :.r:;, .
fﬁ*f’fﬁfz AT A (__/_.#i?:-‘i‘ff"’-"’ ot ‘.

HICHDLAS B, COMMODARI

Chariman

Zoning Flans Advisory Committee
NBC:hl-

Enclosures

Detober 0, 1979

* and

follove: b

of the roquired 50°,

of which » v to be funciioning properiy., The propose. sddition

Ian J. For-wgt, Director
SUREAU OF MENTAL SFEVIQES

J butimore county
tire deopartment
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
00§ B25- 7210

Paul M. Heincke

BALTIMORE COUN Y
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Saptember 18, 1979

Mr. willilam E. Hammond
Zoning Cosmisslioner

County Office Building
Towscn, Maryland 21204

Ra: Ttem #38 (1979=19%.
Froparty Owner: Fugene D. & D.ane M. Gaskins
8/8 Justa La. 55' W. Boxer Hill Rd.
Existing Zoning: RC 5
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a side getback of
26" 5% in lieu of the required 50°.
Acres: 1.85 District: Bth

Daar Mr, Hamnomd:

The followiny comments ars furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by thea Zoning AMvisory Committee in sonnection with the subject item,

Hi [

mumunmﬂpm:mmﬂmﬂm,-ﬁiﬁhmluﬂmﬂm
Inventory ol County maintained roads. Justa Iano, if improved in the future 45 a
County road, would ba a 30-foot closod section roadway on a S0-foot right-of-way.
Future highway right-of-way widening and revertible easements for slopes as necessary
would be required for such road improvement.

Sediment Control:

Developmant of this property through stripping, grading snd atabilir=ation could
ru_mlt in a sediment pollution problem, damzging private and public holdings dcwnstreas
o. the property. A grading permit is, tharefore, isceasar, for all grading, incinding
the stripping of top soil.

Etorm Drainsi

Tha Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilitius (temporary or permanant )
to prevent creating any nuisances or Jamages to adjacent properties, especially by the
concentra*ton of surface waters. Oarrection of any problem which may result, due to
improper grading or improper installaticn of drainage facilities, wouid be tha Full
responsibility of the Petitionar.

A future drainage an. utility easement is required through the southerly porticn
of this proparty.

CHIEF August 28. 1979

Office of Flanndng and Zondug
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 2120
Mr, William Hammond, Zondng Commisuloner
Zoning Advisory Conmittee

Attention:

Ret [Iroperty Owner Eugene D, ™ Diane M. Gaskins
locatiomt B/5 Justa Ta. 557" W Boxer Hill Rd.

Ttum %o. 38 dordng Agendas Meeting of 8/14/79
Gentlemens

Pursuant ¢ your requasi, the referenced projperty has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicsble and required
to be corrected »r incoporated ints the final plans for the property.

{ J L PFire hydrants for tie referenced property are recuircd and shall be
located at intervals ur feot along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standads as published by the

Departmert of Public Works.

A second means of vehicle cecess is required for the site.
The vehicle desd end conditfon chown at

EXCEELS the savimum allowed by the Fire Depariment.

{ ) 4. The site sha’l be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Preverrdon Code prior to occupéncy or beginnirg of operations.

(x ) 5. The bulldi-gs and structures existing or proposed on the site g'a™)
comply with all applicable requirementn of the Katiunal Fire Pre-
tection Associsiion Standard Ho. 101 "Life Safety Code®™ 1376 Edition

prior to oclupescy.
( ) f. 8ite pleas are ajproved as drawn.
( } 7. The Fire Pruvention Bureau has nn comments, at tids time.

ey I of. . Nobed and < ‘J’,?ﬁ:?j?wndf’_
Special Inspection Ddvision

Item #38 (1979-1980)

Page 2
September 18, 1979

Water and Sanitury Sewer:

Proparty Owner: Cogene D. & Diane M. Gaskins

Publiz water supply and ssnitary suwerage ic not available to serve this
property, which is utilizing private onsite water supply and sevage disposal
facilities. This property is beyond the Baltimore County Metropolitan District
and the Urban-fural Demarcation Line. Baltimore Cuunty Water and Seweraga Plans
W-10B and 5-16B, as amended, respectively indicate “Planned Service" in the arra

in 11 to 30 yoars.

END: EAM : FWE: 55
et D. Grise

5 Key Fheat
57 WW 12 g 14 Pos. Sheot

¥ 15 D Topoc
S50 Tax Map

‘-j hﬂﬂnﬂn:uunh.l

. Seporimanl of peeraits ond Loenses
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
30104 g

Bhibe s Tod Saleskd

SN OCETYRCIAT
SeALCTOA

Offive of Flanning ard
County Offlice Building
Tousen, Misyland 21204

Dear Mr., Hassond;

ire &g followvas

Extating Loning:H.0. 5

required Su°,
Aerea; 1.85
Matriot: By

drchiteot or Fnginesr's original

of property line.

Bullding Code. Zoe Sectian

“ha i{te=s checked below are applicable:

Very truly yours,

'.-r";’c:lfﬂ'lf-ﬁ{ t:gf n.ifi‘.u{;/

-
ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E. . "ﬁf’?
Chief, Bureau of Fagineering

Auguat 1L, 1979

Mr. Williss E. Hemoond, Zoning Cosmlsslonsr
ESRlng

Co=ments on Ite= # 38 Zoning Advisory Josmittes Mesving, August 1b, 1579
Property Owners ne D, & Diane M. Gaskinas

Location: S/5 Juata Lene 551' W Boxer Hill Eoad

Proposed Joningr.ariance to permit a olde setlaszk nf 26 5" an ligu of the

| X A, :;ﬁﬁm ::.ﬂa ant:r'nﬁnu ﬁl;lﬂﬂu-:-:‘lﬂmb Bullding Code (5.0.C.A.)
: i and other spplicable codes.
A X, A bullding peralt chall be required before conatrustios can bagis,
C. Additional _Permits shall Se required,
D, Building shall be upgTaded to new use - requires elterstion pemmit.

XE Thres sets of co.mtruction draw
ings will be required
appilcatica for a buildirg pemit, i .

F. Three peis of conatruction dravirge with & regiatered Moy and

seal will Tequl
&1 atplication 1or a bullfing persit, s St

G. HmnmuuhmutthMv:ﬂm:‘i*n'nrum ?
Contact Building Departmrn: if distince 1o be*veen o= ﬁi:ulr*

H. Heguesteld satback varisnce conflicts with the Baltizore County

I' lﬂ Bﬂ'ﬁlﬂt-
JI ﬂmlﬁl’

NOTZ: Thess comenta refisct oaly on the irforsation
= provided
diwwing subziited to the office of Flanaing and Zcning -i:{:f: nat
2 be construed as the ful} axtent of wry permit,

.,,rll.'r ‘-:I.'I.L'I..',L yourm,

LRl DA

Charles E, Bummbas, Chier
Flane Raviev

RTINS B ) < 1o




L

|

. ] _ EVRENE D GAZK: i 5 : ' e
3 Ay L e AREGE /13 TeITA LAvE X |
A S A A= T 0 T | L CeCKENSIILL B i RCS :; | | A
. * it _ , .,-. s ' __T‘- ‘T P . : T R ;i & 2030 / Wy P NG PROP W HBENING r“"r -.,r_.-ll.--.r::: A
v  TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204 1N T ; A Josta Lade ‘500
(O M PR BN RO ks | B Yy T
T [ A : : ; : T H t Ii_““ ; ¥ ::':--' * Bl e R : . H ' ; o - :
LD e B o i : 7 : ; L 5Ty . L ¢ '_-' -_' = : * .'-"_ : = Lol Ak Detneis S : 1 2 Ty e ¢ et same—— WL gl f ..._' ;
' Mr.S. Eric DiNenns s el S e s S S e R - g Pe TR !
# = Zoning Commissionexr sl - e R e e BN T ST R Zy o ‘ 4 e b :
. Baltimore County Office Building. e G I i S A Mitseuen s e b ettt i'
Towson, Maryland 21204 ) = e s il -'
= i T ¥ fin : . F it L ai |
‘-‘".z.-n.pg. Meeting of:  August 14, 1979 ' RN et A G e AL e . - !
haCe/e B RIS 3 3 |
o = ; 7 ' : 3 - - 3 ;
!E: Itﬂ Hﬂ': . 321 !!' H;} 35, Hp !?p “r 1’- ml- 41 . ; "* | j L |
Property Owner: 4 :\ s, o . : _ o M RC5 1
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Present Zoning: d e S ™ v o
Propcsed Zoning: ’ - N \ * N [ i
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F o e TR |
s |
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o H ]
District:
: No. Acros: & BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
County Office Building
SR o !11 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Dear Mr. DiNenna: .L sg 5" . Towson, Maryland 21204
——
— 3#-5' S s Your Petition Fas been re ceiy
xlt All of the above have no bearing -n student population. - - =T . . PLAT TO ACCOMPANY VARIANCE this _2 # day ﬂ_%“‘! ’ l?”.i
} : : . FeoPeaTY 4 DEED Filing Fee $_ 715 [ Received: Check
f Frorg ; i
S Very truly yours =
; / .;2 : : i : Geoece F Dol sraLYWirL — Cash
. f ! I ,:'I | -T-ﬁ umﬂ
- X g - i g / |
3 .,0 7:{: Lo "‘f""" E E : 1| . Euaent D.GaspiHe 2 WiFe 7
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THI® IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement wis '

: » _ e
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS LACET

/ ﬂ-rjfw

TOWSON, MD. 21204 Seotember 27 19 19

i B a3 o -y = — - [ —
published i CERTIFICA ¢ FUNC Wall Mep | Original Duplicate | Tiacing | 200 Shee!
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